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Date

November 3, 2022

To

All Approved Insurance Providers

All Risk Management Agency Field Offices
All Other Interested Parties

From

Richard H. Flournoy, Deputy Administrator /s/ John W. Underwood, for 11/3/2022

Subject

2023 Crop Year Additional Price Elections for Potatoes in Counties with a September

30 Contract Change Date

The following additional price elections are provided for potatoes in counties with a

September 30 contract change date.

Additional
. Price
State/County/Type/Practice Election
$ per cwt.
Alabama: Baldwin County $22.65
Alabama: Baldwin County Organic $56.55

Alabama: DeKalb and Jackson Counties $20.00
Alabama: DeKalb and Jackson Counties

50.00
- Organic ¥
Arizona $22.20
Arizona - Organic $55.50

California: Kern County - Winter Plant $18.20

Established CAT Price

Price Election
$ per cwt.

$18.10
$45.25
$16.00

$40.00

$17.75
$44.40
$14.55

Election
$ per cwt.

$12.46
$31.11
$11.00

$27.50

$12.21
$30.53
$10.01


https://www.rma.usda.gov/policy-procedure/bulletins-memos/product-management-bulletin/2022/pm-22-066
https://www.rma.usda.gov/print/pdf/node/3011

State/County/Type/Practice

California: Kern County - Winter Plant
Organic

Additional

PriceElection Price Election

$ per cwt.

$45.45

California: Kern County - Summer Plant $27.25

California: Kern County - Summer Plant

Organic
California: San Joaquin County

$68.20

$38.45

California: San Joaquin County Organic $96.15

Delaware

Delaware - Organic

Florida - Group A

Florida - Group A - Organic

Florida - Group B

Florida - Group B - Organic

Maryland: Dorchester, Wicomico, and
Worcester Counties

Maryland: Dorchester, Wicomico, and
Worcester Counties - Organic

Maryland: Caroline, Kent, and Queen
Anne’s Counties

Maryland: Caroline, Kent, and Queen
Anne’s Counties - Organic

Missouri

Missouri - Organic

New Jersey

New Jersey - Organic
North Carolina

North Carolina - Organic
Texas

Texas - Organic

Virginia

$20.40
$50.95
$25.25
$63.25
$16.25
$40.75

$23.40

$58.45

$20.40

$50.95

$16.30
$40.80
$15.75
$39.40
$18.20
$45.50
$18.25
$45.65
$23.40

Established CAT Price

$ per cwt.
$36.35
$21.80
$54.55

$30.75
$76.90
$16.30
$40.75
$20.75
$52.00
$14.00
$35.00

$18.70

$46.75

$16.30

$40.75

$13.05
$32.65
$12.60
$31.50
$14.55
$36.40
$14.60
$36.50
$18.70

Election
$ per cwt.

$25.00
$14.99
$37.51

$21.15
$52.89
$11.22
$28.03
$13.89
$34.79
$8.94

$22.42

$12.87

$32.15

$11.22

$28.03

$8.97

$22.44
$8.67

$21.67
$10.01
$25.03
$10.04
$25.11
$12.87



Additional Established CAT Price

State/County/Type/Practice PriceElection Price Election Election
$ per cwt. $ per cwt. $ per cwt.
Virginia - Organic $58.45 $46.75 $32.15

DISPOSAL DATE
December 31, 2023



