PM-22-066

View PDF

Date

November 3, 2022

To

All Approved Insurance Providers

All Risk Management Agency Field Offices

All Other Interested Parties

From

Richard H. Flournoy, Deputy Administrator /s/ John W. Underwood, for 11/3/2022 Subject

2023 Crop Year Additional Price Elections for Potatoes in Counties with a September 30 Contract Change Date

The following additional price elections are provided for potatoes in counties with a September 30 contract change date.

State/County/Type/Practice	Additional Price Election \$ per cwt.	Established Price Election \$ per cwt.	CAT Price Election \$ per cwt.
Alabama: Baldwin County	\$22.65	\$18.10	\$12.46
Alabama: Baldwin County <i>Organic</i>	\$56.55	\$45.25	\$31.11
Alabama: DeKalb and Jackson Counties	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$11.00
Alabama: DeKalb and Jackson Counties - <i>Organic</i>	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$27.50
Arizona	\$22.20	\$17.75	\$12.21
Arizona - <i>Organic</i>	\$55.50	\$44.40	\$30.53
California: Kern County - Winter Plant	\$18.20	\$14.55	\$10.01

State/County/Type/Practice	Additional PriceElection \$ per cwt.	Established Price Election \$ per cwt.	CAT Price Election \$ per cwt.
California: Kern County - Winter Plant Organic	\$45.45	\$36.35	\$25.00
California: Kern County - Summer Plant	\$27.25	\$21.80	\$14.99
California: Kern County - Summer Plant Organic	\$68.20	\$54.55	\$37.51
California: San Joaquin County	\$38.45	\$30.75	\$21.15
California: San Joaquin County Organic	\$96.15	\$76.90	\$52.89
Delaware	\$20.40	\$16.30	\$11.22
Delaware - <i>Organic</i>	\$50.95	\$40.75	\$28.03
Florida - Group A	\$25.25	\$20.75	\$13.89
Florida - Group A - <i>Organic</i>	\$63.25	\$52.00	\$34.79
Florida - Group B	\$16.25	\$14.00	\$8.94
Florida - Group B - <i>Organic</i>	\$40.75	\$35.00	\$22.42
Maryland: Dorchester, Wicomico, and Worcester Counties	\$23.40	\$18.70	\$12.87
Maryland: Dorchester, Wicomico, and Worcester Counties - <i>Organic</i>	\$58.45	\$46.75	\$32.15
Maryland: Caroline, Kent, and Queen Anne's Counties	\$20.40	\$16.30	\$11.22
Maryland: Caroline, Kent, and Queen Anne's Counties - <i>Organic</i>	\$50.95	\$40.75	\$28.03
Missouri	\$16.30	\$13.05	\$8.97
Missouri - <i>Organic</i>	\$40.80	\$32.65	\$22.44
New Jersey	\$15.75	\$12.60	\$8.67
New Jersey - <i>Organic</i>	\$39.40	\$31.50	\$21.67
North Carolina	\$18.20	\$14.55	\$10.01
North Carolina - Organic	\$45.50	\$36.40	\$25.03
Texas	\$18.25	\$14.60	\$10.04
Texas - <i>Organic</i>	\$45.65	\$36.50	\$25.11
Virginia	\$23.40	\$18.70	\$12.87

State/County/Type/Practice

Additional \$ per cwt.

PriceElection Price Election Election \$ per cwt.

Established CAT Price \$ per cwt.

Virginia - Organic

\$58.45

\$46.75

\$32.15

DISPOSAL DATE

December 31, 2023